
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

 
CONTRACT RENEWAL  

 

TO:     STERILE SERVICES CO. 

            PO BOX 8335 

            WOODBRIDGE, VA 22195 

ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: AUGUST 7, 2020 

CONTRACT NO: 21-DHS-R-261 

CONTRACT TITLE: MEDICAL SUPPLIES 

  

 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID 
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS. 

 
The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 21-DHS-R-261, including any attachments 
exhibits or amendments thereto. 
 
ISSUANCE DATE: JUNE 22, 2021 
EXPIRES: JUNE 21, 2022 
RENEWALS: THREE (3), ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS FROM JUNE 22, 2022 TO JUNE 21, 2025 
COMMODITY CODE(S): 47500 
LIVING WAGE: N 
 
EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC. 

  

 

VENDOR CONTACT:   FANIA CARTER VENDOR TEL. NO.:  (703) 987-8322 

EMAIL ADDRESS: CARTER@MYSTERILESERVICES.COM     

COUNTY CONTACT:   MRIDU TRIPATHI, DHS 

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: MTRIPATHI@ARLINGTONVA.US 

 

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-4936 

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION   

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON 

 COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

 STERILE SERVICES CO. 

PRINT:   PRINT:  

SIGNATURE:   SIGNATURE:  

TITLE:    TITLE:  

DATE:   DATE:  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 28D901FE-D9D2-4F42-BDDD-01F740D0A295

6/15/2021

Fania Carter

CEOAssistant Purchasing Agent

Meloni Hurley

6/28/2021

mailto:CARTER@MYSTERILESERVICES.COM
mailto:MTRIPATHI@ARLINGTONVA.US


Finance Department
Procurement Services

 
4360 Ridgewood Center Drive, Woodbridge, VA 22192 • 703-792-6770 | www.pwcgov.org/bid 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

COUNTY CONTRACT NAME:  Medical Supplies for the 
PWMRADC 

MODIFICATION DATE: May 26, 2021

COUNTY CONTRACT NUMBER: 5056699 MODIFICATION NUMBER: 1

The Contract is modified as follows, in accordance with Special Provisions, Section I.22 Renewal of Contract:
 

1.   The Contract is extended for a period of one (1) year beginning June 22, 2021 and ending on June 21, 
2022.  This is renewal one (1) of four (4) optional contract renewal periods. 

 

Except as noted herein, all other provisions and pricing remain unchanged. 

 
 

PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY REQUESTING DEPARTMENT: 

Adult Detention Center  
Ms. Ronda Wiggins ___________ 

(initials)

CONTRACTOR’S BUSINESS NAME AND ADDRESS:
 

Sterile Services 
445 NW 54th Street 

Miami, Fl 33127 
703-987-8322 

carter@mysterileservices.com
DEPARTMENT’S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE:

Carol Vienna, Director 

CONTRACTOR’S AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE AND DATE:
 

 
 

 

PROCUREMENT SERVICES’ SIGNATURE AND DATE:

  

LPO Adam Manne, Head of Procurement Services 

CONTRACTOR’S NAME AND TITLE: (print)

Attachment 1
DocuSign Envelope ID: 28D901FE-D9D2-4F42-BDDD-01F740D0A295



DocuSign Envelope ID: 28D901FE-D9D2-4F42-BDDD-01F740D0A295



DocuSign Envelope ID: 28D901FE-D9D2-4F42-BDDD-01F740D0A295


	21-DHS-R-261 RENEWAL FY22
	Attachment 1

		2021-06-28T06:01:26-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




